

**SCOEN DETAILED ESTIMATES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 10 VIP LATRINES
(5 STANCE WITH WASHROOM) IN USD (\$)**

No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	FREQ	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1.00	Preliminaries					
	Provision for mobilisation, site survey, clearing	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	97.67	976.74
	Environmental mitigation; trees, Paspalam, signpost	Item	1.00	10.00	58.14	581.40
	Water for Construction	Item	1.00	10.00	75.47	754.65
	Sub-Total					2,312.79
2.00	Provision for Building Materials					
	Bricks	PCS	4,500.00	10.00	0.03	1,569.77
	Transportation of Bricks	Trips	3.00	10.00	27.91	837.21
	Gravals & Rocks	Trips	2.00	10.00	58.14	1,162.79
	Transportation of Gravals & Rocks	Trips	2.00	10.00	46.51	930.23
	Sand	Trips	2.00	10.00	37.21	744.19
	Transportation of Sand	Trips	2.00	10.00	41.86	837.21
	Iron Bars	PCS	7.00	10.00	6.98	488.37
	Wire Mesh	PCS	4.00	10.00	8.14	325.58
	Binding wire	Kgs	3.00	10.00	1.98	59.30
	Cement	Bags	18.00	10.00	8.14	1,465.12
	Paint	Cans	1.50	10.00	27.91	418.60
	Roofing timber	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	34.88	348.84
	Iron Sheet	PCS	8.00	10.00	6.98	558.14
	Vent Pipes	PCS	2.00	10.00	6.98	139.53
	Nails	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	23.26	232.56
	Slab holdes (timber)	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	19.77	197.67
	Water Tank	No	5.00	10.00	130.23	6,511.63
	Metallic Doors	No	5.00	10.00	46.51	2,325.58
	Metallic Gate	No	5.00	10.00	43.02	2,151.16
	Ventilators	PCS	32.00	10.00	0.28	89.30
	Tiles	Sqm	4.00	10.00	13.02	520.93
	Tap head	No	5.00	10.00	1.98	98.84
	Pipes & Gutter	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	81.40	813.95
	Sub-Total					22,826.51
3.00	Wash Room Facilities					
	Buckets	No	4.00	10.00	2.79	111.63
	Soap & Liquid soap	L.Sum	1.00	10.00	15.81	158.14
	Sub-Total					269.77
4.00	Skilled Labour					
	Excavate foundation trench	No	5.00	10.00	81.40	4,069.77
	Excavate the pit 30fts deep	Feets	30.00	10.00	10.47	3,139.53
	Footing Course & Slabing	Pits	5.00	10.00	237.21	11,860.47
	Wall & Roofing	Latrine	5.00	10.00	127.91	6,395.35
	Plastering	Latrine	5.00	10.00	89.53	4,476.74
	Ficia & Curtain Wall	Latrine	5.00	10.00	106.98	5,348.84
	Painting	Latrine	5.00	10.00	46.51	2,325.58
	Sub-Total					37,616.28
	Grand Total					63,025.35
SCOEN and Community Contribution						
	Brick worth				3,139.53	
	Gravals & Rocks				2,325.58	
	Sand				1,488.37	
	Buckets				223.26	
	Soap & Liquid soap				316.28	
	Unskilled Labour worth				2,962.00	
	Transport Costs and other cost				957.30	
	Total SCOEN and Community Contribution					11,412.33
	Amount requestd from KTCT					51,613.02